



Legislation Text

File #: 210556, Version: 1

ORDINANCE NO. 210556

Authorizing a \$3,273,215.00 amendment with Atkins North America, Inc., for streetcar vehicle procurement, design engineering and production oversight consultant services for the Kansas City Streetcar Main Street Extension Project for a total contract amount of \$3,787,966.87.

Section 1. That the Director of Public Works is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 2 with Atkins North America, Inc., (formerly SNC Lavalin) for streetcar vehicle procurement, design engineering and production oversight consultant services, including inspection services, for Project No. 89022014-002 - Kansas City Streetcar Main Street Extension in the amount of \$3,273,215.00 for a total contract amount of \$3,787,966.87, from funds previously appropriated to Account Nos. AL-3445-898990-B (\$1,653,301.00) and AL-3445-895990-B (\$1,619,914.00). A copy of the amendment is on file in the Public Works Department.

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

Tammy L. Queen  
Director of Finance



Authenticated as Passed

  
Quinlan Lucas, Mayor  
Marilyn Sanders, City Clerk

JUL 01 2021

Date Passed

Approved as to form and legality:

  
Nelson V. Munoz  
Assistant City Attorney